
Silhouette Rifle Association of Canada 2023
Canadian Smallbore Rifle Silhouette Championships

Bull River Shooters Asssociation - Fort Steele

25 June to 1 July, 2023

Silhouette Rifle

Match 1 Match 2 Match 3 Agg

Class Competitors C P T R Total C P T R Total C P T R Total Total

Canadian Open Champion

1 Jake Stine 10 10 7 9 36 10 10 8 7 35 10 10 9 10 39 110

Canadian Resident Champion

1 Justin Marsh 8 10 8 10 36 9 9 8 9 35 10 10 10 9 39 110

1 M John Mullins 8 10 8 10 36 10 10 9 8 37 9 9 9 9 36 109

1 Gabriel Villarreal 10 9 10 8 37 9 9 9 9 36 8 9 9 8 34 107

1 Kalvin Marsh 9 10 8 9 36 8 10 9 8 35 10 10 8 7 35 106

1 Erich Mietenkorte 9 10 7 7 33 8 10 9 8 35 9 10 8 9 36 104

1 Dustin Flint 9 8 8 9 34 10 10 8 8 36 9 7 7 9 32 102

1 Ricardo Rueda 9 9 6 6 30 10 9 9 9 37 10 9 7 9 35 102

1 Cathy Winstead 10 9 8 10 37 8 8 7 9 32 9 10 6 8 33 102

1 Enrique Kuess 8 9 9 8 34 9 10 6 6 31 10 10 6 10 36 101

1 Jimea Davila 9 9 9 5 32 9 9 9 8 35 10 10 7 6 33 100

1 Laura Goetsch 7 9 6 8 30 9 9 8 9 35 10 10 8 7 35 100

1 Paul Davis 8 7 8 9 32 10 10 8 6 34 9 8 7 7 31 97

1 Eic Boos 8 8 7 7 30 9 10 5 10 34 8 9 9 7 33 97

1 Jordan Marsh 10 10 6 8 34 8 10 8 8 34 8 9 7 5 29 97

1 Daniel Salizar 8 9 8 7 32 9 9 6 7 31 6 8 7 9 30 93

1 Chris Cawthorne 8 8 4 8 28 9 10 6 8 33 8 10 6 8 32 93

1 Jason Stine 9 7 6 8 30 8 9 7 9 33 8 8 6 6 28 91

1 Jim Zimmerman 8 8 9 6 31 9 9 3 7 28 8 10 6 7 31 90

1 Jason Marsh 8 8 6 8 30 7 9 8 3 27 7 10 7 8 32 89

1 Jessica Boos 6 9 7 5 27 6 10 5 7 28 7 8 5 9 29 84

1 Byron Moore 9 8 5 5 27 6 8 5 6 25 8 8 6 4 26 78

1 Richard Cararre 6 7 7 5 25 5 9 3 5 22 5 8 5 8 26 73

1 Steve Wooster 9 7 2 5 23 4 8 6 4 22 9 8 5 4 26 71

1 Jerry Tureau 7 5 8 6 26 4 4 5 5 18 6 7 4 7 24 68

1 James Goodnight 4 3 1 1 9 7 3 5 5 20 2 5 6 7 20 49

1 AAA Tino Davila 7 10 7 9 33 7 7 6 8 28 6 9 9 7 31 92

1 Pepe Valdes 8 10 7 7 32 7 8 8 7 30 9 10 4 7 30 92

1 Hector David Alemain 8 10 5 7 30 10 6 6 6 28 5 8 6 9 28 86

1 Allen Corneau 6 6 4 8 24 9 8 5 9 31 6 9 9 6 30 85

1 Mike Rutherford 9 6 6 9 30 7 10 6 3 26 5 7 6 5 23 79

1 Jarmo Laitinen 7 9 4 8 28 6 8 5 5 24 7 7 6 7 27 79

1 Enrique Almedia 8 7 5 6 26 8 9 5 4 26 7 8 5 7 27 79

1 Neil Suttill 7 8 5 7 27 9 5 6 6 26 7 7 3 8 25 78

1 Oliver Graham 5 7 5 7 24 5 6 5 8 24 6 8 8 6 28 76

1 Paolo Tomasi 6 5 4 6 21 9 8 6 6 29 7 7 4 8 26 76

1 Dave Johnson 7 8 5 4 24 7 10 5 7 29 6 9 2 6 23 76

1 Pat Cooper 7 7 3 6 23 7 6 6 6 25 7 7 5 8 27 75

1 Dale Searle 7 7 4 6 24 8 6 6 8 28 6 7 6 2 21 73

1 Bill Johnson 8 7 4 5 24 9 8 3 5 25 7 5 5 6 23 72

1 Clayton Williams 9 7 6 4 26 5 5 4 3 17 6 8 4 9 27 70

1 Saul Gonzalez 8 10 4 5 27 6 5 3 3 17 7 8 5 6 26 70

1 Kaitlyn Johnson 6 9 5 4 24 8 6 2 3 19 7 7 6 5 25 68

1 Jesse Marsh 6 6 4 6 22 7 8 5 4 24 4 7 6 2 19 65

1 Chris Winstead 5 7 5 4 21 7 6 6 2 21 6 8 3 6 23 65

1 Stan Clarahan 4 7 2 7 20 6 8 5 6 25 7 7 3 3 20 65

1 Trudy Phillips 9 6 5 5 25 8 6 3 4 21 3 6 5 4 18 64
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Canadian Smallbore Rifle Silhouette Championships

Bull River Shooters Asssociation - Fort Steele

25 June to 1 July, 2023

Silhouette Rifle

Match 1 Match 2 Match 3 Agg

Class Competitors C P T R Total C P T R Total C P T R Total Total

1 AAA Loren Peter 8 7 2 6 23 3 7 6 6 22 6 6 4 3 19 64

1 George Kesic 5 6 3 4 18 6 10 3 4 23 7 7 4 2 20 61

1 Kay Johnson 9 6 2 2 19 6 4 2 3 15 5 4 2 6 17 51

1 Patricia Suttill 4 5 3 5 17 5 1 5 4 15 3 6 5 4 18 50

1 Merl Sinoski 6 3 2 5 16 6 3 2 5 16 3 4 5 5 17 49

1 Rick Fraser 7 5 4 5 21 7 7 5 5 24 DNF 0 45

1 Terry Hertzke 3 4 3 4 14 3 4 5 5 17 4 3 2 4 13 44

1 Ronald Johnson 5 4 1 1 11 1 6 3 6 16 6 1 3 4 14 41

1 AA Kimbal Markwardt 7 8 5 4 24 7 7 4 7 25 7 9 5 6 27 76

1 Alexandre LeFleur 3 8 7 4 22 5 7 4 8 24 7 6 4 6 23 69

1 Charlene Cavers 6 6 5 6 23 7 7 4 6 24 7 7 4 4 22 69

1 Skyler Matthews 6 6 3 5 20 3 6 7 3 19 8 10 4 7 29 68

1 Carrie Clever 6 6 6 3 21 3 6 7 3 19 8 6 4 7 25 65

1 Craig Stevens 3 5 5 4 17 4 6 5 5 20 7 7 7 6 27 64

1 Brad Schill 8 5 5 6 24 7 7 2 3 19 6 7 5 3 21 64

1 Melinda Stine 6 6 4 5 21 4 7 3 5 19 7 8 3 6 24 64

1 Emil Praslick 5 4 6 5 20 5 5 4 7 21 3 7 4 5 19 60

1 Wes Sherrick 5 8 4 3 20 4 7 6 2 19 3 6 2 7 18 57

1 Bill Leeper 6 6 4 9 25 4 9 4 1 18 3 3 2 6 14 57

1 David Sherret 3 5 3 5 16 3 6 3 5 17 4 6 3 2 15 48

1 Danny Drager 4 4 2 4 14 4 4 6 1 15 5 1 3 4 13 42

1 Pat Patterson 3 2 4 3 12 4 1 3 2 10 3 4 2 1 10 32

1 A Owen Graham 4 8 5 6 23 5 6 4 6 21 8 10 4 5 27 71

1 Victoria Valdes 7 5 3 3 18 6 8 4 4 22 5 6 4 4 19 59

1 William Soucy 6 6 2 5 19 5 5 2 6 18 5 6 6 4 21 58

1 Devon Veysey 5 6 5 7 23 3 2 1 6 12 6 7 3 5 21 56

1 Sue Gillard 7 6 3 4 20 5 5 3 4 17 8 5 3 2 18 55

1 Jorge M. Sanchez Lopez 4 4 3 4 15 4 3 5 7 19 5 7 2 6 20 54

1 Jessica Marsh 3 3 3 5 14 6 5 2 3 16 3 7 4 7 21 51

1 Brendan Tien 4 3 2 4 13 8 5 3 4 20 6 6 1 5 18 51

1 Lee Johnston 5 3 2 5 15 3 5 0 4 12 6 7 2 3 18 45

1 Jay Park 5 4 3 2 14 3 6 3 1 13 6 3 4 4 17 44

1 Lee Hall 5 5 4 1 15 5 5 2 2 14 5 6 0 4 15 44

1 Dianne Hunter 5 5 3 3 16 3 4 1 4 12 3 5 2 4 14 42

1 Daxon Matthews 1 3 2 6 12 5 2 2 2 11 4 5 5 3 17 40

1 Drayson Parker 1 5 1 3 10 5 1 3 5 14 4 6 1 3 14 38

1 Marilyn Beaubien 2 1 1 2 6 1 4 4 1 10 1 2 0 2 5 21

1 B Devon Marsh 4 5 4 0 13 1 3 2 3 9 5 3 4 2 14 36

1 David Cleland 3 4 3 1 11 2 2 3 2 9 2 4 2 5 13 33

1 Cliff Soucy 3 2 1 1 7 5 3 4 5 17 2 2 0 1 5 29

1 Suzanne Fink 3 1 2 0 6 2 2 2 2 8 1 2 3 2 8 22

1 Michael Fink 2 0 0 0 2 2 1 2 0 5 4 3 0 0 7 14

1 Jim Todd 1 2 0 0 3 1 1 DNF 2 DNF 0 5

90

M-1 M-2 M-3

Hign Woman Cathy Winstead 37 32 33 102

High Junior Jake Stine 36 35 39 110

High Senior John Mullins 36 37 36 109



*



Silhouette Rifle Association of Canada 2023
Canadian Smallbore Rifle Silhouette Championships

Bull River Shooters Asssociation - Fort Steele

25 June to 1 July, 2023

Hunting Rifle

Match 1 Match 2 Match 3 Agg

Class Competitors C P T R Total C P T R Total C P T R Total Total

Canadian Open Champion

1 Dustin Flint 10 10 9 9 38 9 9 9 9 36 9 10 4 9 32 106

Canadian Resident Champion

1 Justin Marsh 9 10 9 10 38 9 9 7 9 34 8 9 5 9 31 103

1 M Jake Stine 10 9 8 8 35 8 10 9 10 37 10 8 6 8 32 104 1st

1 John Mullins 10 7 6 10 33 10 10 8 8 36 10 9 8 8 35 104 2nd

1 Erich Mietenkorte 9 10 8 8 35 9 9 7 9 34 9 10 8 7 34 103

1 Enrique Kuess 8 10 9 6 33 8 10 7 8 33 10 9 9 7 35 101

1 Eic Boos 10 10 8 7 35 7 10 8 10 35 8 10 7 6 31 101

1 Kalvin Marsh 9 10 7 9 35 10 10 7 6 33 8 9 9 6 32 100

1 Cathy Winstead 9 8 7 10 34 9 10 8 8 35 7 9 6 8 30 99

1 Jordan Marsh 8 9 7 9 33 10 9 6 8 33 9 9 6 8 32 98

1 Chris Cawthorne 8 9 8 7 32 9 9 6 9 33 10 10 6 6 32 97

1 Laura Goetsch 8 10 7 7 32 7 8 7 8 30 9 9 9 7 34 96

1 Paul Davis 9 10 8 7 34 9 9 5 7 30 9 10 7 6 32 96

1 Gabriel Villarreal 8 10 7 8 33 9 10 5 10 34 9 9 4 7 29 96

1 Jason Stine 5 10 7 7 29 10 7 10 8 35 7 6 8 10 31 95

1 Ricardo Rueda 8 7 6 8 29 8 10 8 7 33 10 9 9 5 33 95

1 Jason Marsh 10 8 5 4 27 8 9 7 9 33 9 9 9 7 34 94

1 Jimea Davila 6 7 6 7 26 10 10 7 9 36 8 9 7 8 32 94

1 Daniel Salizar 9 10 4 8 31 9 7 8 8 32 7 9 4 10 30 93

1 Jim Zimmerman 8 10 7 6 31 8 9 7 7 31 5 10 8 7 30 92

1 Jessica Boos 10 9 5 6 30 7 9 9 8 33 6 7 7 8 28 91

1 Pepe Valdes 8 9 6 5 28 7 7 4 8 26 9 9 8 6 32 86

1 Richard Cararre 8 6 3 5 22 7 10 6 8 31 10 7 5 8 30 83

1 Kaitlyn Johnson 6 6 5 5 22 9 7 4 8 28 7 9 7 7 30 80

1 Steve Wooster 9 9 4 4 26 4 8 6 6 24 9 9 4 6 28 78

1 Allen Corneau 8 6 8 2 24 6 9 4 9 28 5 7 5 8 25 77

1 Byron Moore 7 8 2 4 21 8 9 5 7 29 7 7 6 6 26 76

1 Neil Suttill 7 7 6 6 26 7 9 2 6 24 5 6 7 5 23 73

1 Trudy Phillips 7 5 4 6 22 7 6 4 5 22 7 8 4 9 28 72

1 Jerry Tureau 8 6 6 5 25 4 8 4 5 21 6 7 5 3 21 67

1 James Goodnight 7 4 6 5 22 5 6 0 2 13 6 4 1 4 15 50

1 AAA Tino Davila 7 10 8 5 30 9 7 5 5 26 10 9 8 7 34 90

1 Paolo Tomasi 8 4 5 7 24 8 9 5 5 27 9 9 5 7 30 81

1 Oliver Graham 6 6 4 5 21 7 8 6 7 28 8 9 6 8 31 80

1 Loren Peter 5 8 4 7 24 7 4 6 8 25 8 8 6 6 28 77

1 Dave Johnson 8 7 6 8 29 4 7 3 5 19 9 7 6 7 29 77

1 Hector David Alemain 7 9 5 5 26 6 7 3 6 22 10 7 6 6 29 77

1 Enrique Almedia 9 8 5 5 27 6 9 4 6 25 8 6 5 5 24 76

1 Jesse Marsh 7 7 5 5 24 7 9 5 5 26 8 7 1 6 22 72

1 Mike Rutherford 7 7 4 5 23 8 7 4 1 20 5 9 7 7 28 71

1 Clayton Williams 7 8 5 6 26 4 6 4 6 20 6 8 5 3 22 68

1 Saul Gonzalez 4 6 6 6 22 5 8 3 6 22 5 8 2 9 24 68

1 Stan Clarahan 3 7 5 5 20 6 7 2 6 21 7 7 6 6 26 67

1 George Kesic 5 9 6 5 25 8 4 5 7 24 5 8 2 3 18 67

1 Alexandre LeFleur 7 6 2 4 19 6 7 4 6 23 5 7 6 6 24 66

1 Emil Praslick 1 8 4 5 18 6 9 5 5 25 5 6 5 5 21 64

1 Dale Searle 5 4 2 3 14 7 8 5 7 27 6 4 5 7 22 63



Silhouette Rifle Association of Canada

Canadian Smallbore Rifle Silhouette Championships

Bull River Shooters Asssociation - Fort Steele

25 June to 1 July, 2023

Match 1 Match 2 Match 3 Agg

Class Competitors C P T R Total C P T R Total C P T R Total Total

1 AAA Pat Cooper 8 4 3 5 20 7 8 3 2 20 7 8 6 2 23 63

1 Bill Leeper 4 8 6 2 20 5 7 0 7 19 3 4 4 5 16 55

1 Ronald Johnson 5 4 6 4 19 6 5 3 3 17 5 5 4 3 17 53

1 Rick Fraser 8 6 4 7 25 7 8 5 6 26 DNF 0 51

1 Kay Johnson 6 5 3 5 19 5 3 1 3 12 7 5 3 5 20 51

1 Brad Schill 6 7 4 2 19 2 4 3 4 13 4 4 5 2 15 47

1 Terry Hertzke 4 2 3 5 14 6 5 1 3 15 2 4 3 7 16 45

1 Patricia Suttill 1 5 2 4 12 5 4 3 6 18 3 7 0 5 15 45

1 Merl Sinoski 6 3 4 5 18 2 4 2 0 8 5 4 3 2 14 40

1 AA Owen Graham 8 4 2 7 21 8 8 5 7 28 5 8 6 6 25 74

1 Melinda Stine 8 8 3 6 25 8 6 4 6 24 8 5 6 5 24 73

1 Kimbal Markwardt 5 5 7 5 22 7 7 6 4 24 6 6 3 7 22 68

1 Jarmo Laitinen 7 7 0 3 17 6 7 5 7 25 7 6 5 8 26 68

1 Jorge M. Sanchez Lopez 4 4 5 7 20 6 6 4 5 21 8 6 6 6 26 67

1 Wes Sherrick 6 4 4 5 19 4 8 5 3 20 8 5 5 5 23 62

1 Craig Stevens 4 6 3 5 18 5 6 3 6 20 5 5 7 5 22 60

1 Carrie Clever 6 5 2 6 19 6 5 5 4 20 4 6 4 1 15 54

1 Skyler Matthews 4 6 2 4 16 9 4 2 3 18 6 6 3 5 20 54

1 Danny Drager 5 1 2 1 9 2 2 3 2 9 3 6 3 5 17 35

1 Pat Patterson 4 5 3 1 13 3 3 1 2 9 5 4 2 0 11 33

1 David Sherret 1 5 3 3 12 2 3 3 0 8 3 5 1 3 12 32

1 A William Soucy 5 5 2 5 17 7 8 2 3 20 5 9 5 4 23 60

1 Devon Veysey 7 6 5 5 23 5 4 4 6 19 5 6 4 2 17 59

1 Victoria Valdes 7 6 4 3 20 5 5 3 6 19 3 4 6 5 18 57

1 Brendan Tien 3 7 2 5 17 2 3 5 8 18 4 7 4 2 17 52

1 Dianne Hunter 7 6 3 2 18 3 6 1 4 14 6 3 4 6 19 51

1 Drayson Parker 6 7 3 2 18 4 4 2 5 15 7 5 2 3 17 50

1 Jay Park 3 5 4 7 19 5 5 2 2 14 5 4 4 3 16 49

1 Sue Gillard 4 7 3 2 16 4 5 4 3 16 5 3 6 1 15 47

1 Charlene Cavers 4 2 5 2 13 4 7 3 3 17 3 5 3 3 14 44

1 Lee Hall 5 4 2 1 12 4 6 3 2 15 5 2 4 2 13 40

1 Lee Johnston 5 1 4 5 15 4 3 0 3 10 3 3 1 2 9 34

1 Daxon Matthews 3 2 6 1 12 5 4 3 2 14 3 1 1 2 7 33

1 Marilyn Beaubien 2 2 3 1 8 1 1 0 1 3 3 1 0 2 6 17

1 B Cliff Soucy 2 4 4 4 14 6 3 2 1 12 2 5 3 0 10 36

1 Debbie Drager 3 3 2 4 12 3 2 2 0 7 4 4 1 1 10 29

1 David Cleland 3 2 0 3 8 4 2 3 2 11 2 1 1 4 8 27

1 Suzanne Fink 2 0 3 2 7 1 5 2 2 10 0 2 1 4 7 24

1 Michael Fink 3 3 0 0 6 1 4 1 1 7 2 2 1 1 6 19

86

M-1 M-2 M-3

Hign Woman Cathy Winstead 34 35 30 99

High Junior Jake Stine 35 37 32 104

High Senior John Mullins 33 36 35 104

*





2023


	S.B. Silhouette Rifle Summary
	S.B. Hunting Rifle Summary

